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POLS 1101 Course Schedule - Spring 2025
Course Assignments Due Date Possible Points

Course Opens Saturday, January 11, 12:00

AM

No Show Assignment (Required):

Making the most of learning with Perusall

- Finish the quiz and then get started on Unit 1

ASAP
 

 
 
 

Thursday, January 23, 4:00 PM
 
 

0
 
 

Unit 1 (Chapters 1, 2, & 3)

Opens Saturday, January 11, 12:00 AM
Chapter 1 Annotations
Unit 1 Video Discussion (Chapter 1)
Chapter 2 Annotations
Chapter 3 Annotations
Unit 1 Exam (Chapters 1, 2 & 3)
 

 
Sunday, January 26, 11:59 PM
Sunday, January 26, 11:59 PM
Sunday, February 2, 11:59 PM
Sunday, February 9, 11:59 PM
Sunday, February 9, 11:59 PM

 

10
10
10
10

100
 

Unit 2 (Chapters 4 & 5)

Opens Monday, February 10, 12:00 AM
Chapter 4 Annotations
Chapter 5 Annotations
Unit 2 Discussion (Chapter 5)
Unit 2 Exam (Chapter 4 & 5)

 

Sunday, February 16, 11:59 PM
Sunday, February 23, 11:59 PM
Sunday, February 23, 11:59 PM
Sunday, February 23, 11:59 PM

 

10
10
10

100
 

Unit 3 (Chapters 6, 7, 8, & 9)

Opens Monday, February 24, 12:00 AM
Chapter 6 Annotations
Chapter 7 Annotations
Unit 3 Video Discussion (Chapter 7)
Chapter 8 Annotations
Chapter 9 Annotations
Unit 3 Exam (Chapters 6, 7, 8, & 9)

 

Sunday, March 2, 11:59 PM
Sunday, March 9, 11:59 PM
Sunday, March 9, 11:59 PM

Sunday, March 23, 11:59 PM
Sunday, March 30, 11:59 PM
Sunday, March 30, 11:59 PM

 

10
10
10
10
10

100
 

Unit 4 (Chapters 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15)

Opens Monday, March 31, 12:00 AM
Chapter 11 Annotations
Unit 4 Video Discussion (Chapter 11)
Chapter 12 Annotations
Chapter 13 Annotations
Chapter 14 & 15 Annotations
Unit 4 Exam (Chapter 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15)

Sunday, April 6, 11:59 PM
Sunday, April 6, 11:59 PM

Sunday, April 13, 11:59 PM
Sunday, April 20, 11:59 PM
Sunday, May 4, 11:59 PM
Sunday, May 4, 11:59 PM

10
10
10
10
10

100
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Unit 5 (GA Govâ€™t and Constitution)

Opens Monday, January 11, 12:00 AM
 
GA Constitution and BoR Annotations
Unit 5 Video Discussion (GA)
Georgia Government Quiz
 

Monday, May 5, 11:59 PM
Monday, May 5, 11:59 PM
Monday, May 5, 11:59 PM

 

 
10
10

100
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